Mail Tax Statements to and When Recorded Mail to:

Grantee 2237 Lander Ave Crescent Valley, NV 89821

APN: 002-016-13 APN: 002-016-23

231331 DOC# 05/20/2016

Official Record

Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Page: 1 of 3 Fee: \$16.00 Recorded By LH RF Book- 0590 Page- 0368 RPTT: \$117.00



GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into as of the , 2016, by and between, CHARLES W. ALDERSON, aka, CHARLES ALDERSON, and JUDITH C. ALDERSON, aka JUDITH ALDERSON, Husband and Wife ("Grantors"); TRAVIS PATRICK CONOBOY and ALEXANDRA COLE SALTER, husband and wife as joint tenants ("Grantees").

WITNESSETH:

That the Grantor, for good and valuable consideration, to them in hand paid by Grantees, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents grant, bargain, sell, convey and confirm unto the said Grantees, and their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, forever, all that certain property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lot 8, Block 19 of CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS UNIT NO. 1, as per map recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County , Nevada, as File No. 34081.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas, and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, and all rights thereto, as reserved by SOUTHERN PACIFIC L'AND COMPANY in Deed recorded September 24, 1951, in Book 24, Page 168, Eureka County, Nevada.

PARCEL 2:

Lot 9, Block 19, of CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS UNIT NO. 1, as per map recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, as File No. 34081.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas, and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, and all rights thereto, as reserved by SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND COMPANY in Deed recorded September 24, 1951, in Book 24, Page 168, Eureka County, Nevada.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto Grantee and to his heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has hereunto set his hand as of the day and year first hereinabove written.

ALDERSON, aka, CHARLES ALDERSON

aka JUDITH ALA

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF lemen Pouch

On this Let day of Mai 2016, appeared before me, a Notary Public, CHARLES W. ALDERSON, aka, CHARLES ALDERSON, known or proved to me to be said person, who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument.

Book: 590 05/20/2016 Page: 369 2 of 3

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY
On this day of May, 2016, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, JUDITH C. ALDERSON, aka JUDITH ALDERSON, known or proved to me to be said person, who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument.
Many Sue alderson
1090
2176,

Book: 590 05/20/2016 Page: 370 3 of 3

STATE OF NEVADA				05/20/2016 09:06AM				
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM					icial	Red	cond	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)				Requested STEWART	l By TITLE EL I	m		
a) <u>0</u> 02-01	6-13				Eureka C		_\ NV \	
b)					immons -			
c)			······································	Page: 1 o	of 1		16.00	
d)				Recorded	By LH	PRTT:	\$117.00	
Type of F								
a) 📋 Va	acant Land	b) 🗆	Single Fam. Res.		ORDER'S C		L USE ONLY	
c) 🗀 🔘	ondo/Twnhse	. —	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page		
e) 🗀 🛭 At	ot.Bldg		Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording:			 [
g) 🗀 🛚 🗛	gricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes:			Name of the last o	
i) 🔲 🔘	ther			AND THE REAL PROPERTY.				7
				/ _				~
	ie/Sale Price o			40.		\	30	<u>,000.00</u>
	lieu of Forecio Tax Value:	sure O	nly (value of Proper	τ γ) <u>(</u>	\		620	000 00
	perty Transfer	Tav Du	a. (< 				,000.00 \$117.00
	tion Claimed:	ומא טעי	g.	-			 '	3117.00
		otion pe	r NRS 375.090, Se	ction	/	/		
	in Reason for				7-/	/		
			ng transferred: 100		_%			
The unde	ersigned decla	res and	acknowledges, un	der penalty o	of perjury, p	ursuant t) 	
NRS 375.06	0 and NRS 37	5.110, t	hat the information	provided is t	correct to th	e best of	their	
information a	and belief, and	can be	supported by docu	mentation if	called upor	to subst	antiate the	
			ermore, the parties of additional tax du					
			. Pursuant to NRS					
			additional amount o		Day or and	000.	an Do	
, ,	1 /	•		\ \ \				
	000	100	/	1 1				
Signature 🔟	Markere		esone		Capacity <u>G</u>	rantor		
GI	narles W. Alde	rson		/ /	•			
and the same of th	/	. "		/ /				
Signature		1		/ /	Capacity G	rantee		
Tr	avis Patrick Co	onoboy						
SELL	ER (GRANTO			BUY			ORMATION	
D==4 \$1.0mm	(REQU			Dia Nasa		QUIRED)		
Print Name: Address:	Charles W. A			Print Name: Address:			poy, et al	
Address. Sity:	170 Wright R Leesville	<u>u</u>		Address: City:	Po Box 28 Lamoille	1207		
State: LA	recavine	Zip:	71446	State: NV	Lamone	Zip;	89828	
J. 10. 10.1		J.P.	7-7-0	J. 114		.برائے	33020	
COMPANY/F	PERSON REC	UESTI	NG RECORDING (required if n	ot seller o	r buyer)		
Print Name:	Stewart Title	Compa		Escrow #:	01415-213			·
Address:	810 Idaho St	reet		.				_
Citv:	Elko			State: NV		Zip:	89801	